Student Activity Fee Committee
Meeting Minutes
203 Student Center East
February 15, 2019

In attendance: Shantavia Reid-Stroud, Chair. Voting student members: Christopher Garcia, Jessica Siemer and
Kaelen Thomas. Non-student voting members: Renee Bazemore and Kristina Clement. Alternate voting student
members: Danny Mai. Ex officio: Latisha Barnes, Beth Jones and Chip Hill.

Not in attendance: Ayesha Iqbal, Vice Chair. Voting student members: Akshara Ballari, Asna Ashfaq, Kalisha-
Lourdy A Lazare. Non-Student voting members: Claire Spears. Alternate voting student members: Naveen
Bommakanti, Anthony Jones, Riki Kellogg, Arneeb Panwala and Sania Shaikh.

The following student served as a stand-in voting member: Franklin Patterson

The Student Activity Fee Committee met on February 15, 2019 at 2:00 p.m. in 203 Student Center East and took
the following actions:

L.

II.

Approval of Minutes

Jessica Siemer moved to approve the minutes. The motion was seconded by Renee Bazemore. With no
objections the minutes were approved.

FY 2020 Atlanta Campus Wide — Deliberations and Final Vote

Atlanta Campus Wide Fee Council did not fund the following student organizations due to late submission
of their FY2020 budget application request.

e Lambda Upsilon Lambda Fraternity
e Saint Jude Collegiate Event

The committee accepted and reviewed the budget application requests that were late because of no advisor
approval/late advisor approval for Fiscal Year 2020.

The committee made the following allocation amendments by deliberation as follows
® Decrease each organization by $16.00 (Amendment 1)
e Decrease International Socialist Organization by $530 to $2,680 (Amendment 2)
Increase Panther Breakaway by $145 to $11,029
Increase College Curls by $10 to $528
® Increase College Curls by $267 to $795 (Amendment 3)
Increase Fighting Forward by $118 to $1,106

¢ Increase Habitat for Humanity by $225 to $2,740 (Amendment 4)
Increase Panther Breakaway by $60 to $11,089
Increase Fighting Forward by $264 to $1,370

* Decrease Omega Phi Beta Fraternity by $285 to 1,820 (Amendment 5)



SAFC Meeting Minutes
February 15,2019
Page 2

Christopher Garcia moved to approve the Atlanta Campus Wide final allocations as amended. The motion
was seconded by Jessica Siemer and approved by the following roll call vote (Attachment 1):

Renee Bazemore — Yes
Kristina Clement — Yes
Christopher Garcia — Yes
Jessica Siemer — Yes
Kaelen Thomas — Yes
Danny Mai — Yes
Franklin Patterson — Yes

Yes:7/ No: 0/Abstain:1

The final FY2020 budget allocations for the Atlanta Campus Wide Fee Council Student Organizations are
as follows:

Crafting Leaders of Universities Today (CLOUT) (NEW) $3,127
Delta Sigma Theta Sorority $4,098
Graduate Biomedical Professionals Association (NEW) $1,783
Graduate Student Alliance $5,170
Habitat for Humanity $2,740
International Socialist Organization $2,680
Iota Phi Theta Fraternity (NEW) $3,484
Lambda Theta Phi Latin Fraternity $3,941
National Society of Collegiate Scholars, The $634
Panther Breakaway $11,089
Quiet Storm Mentorship $1,455
Rialto Student Ambassadors $5,773
Sigma Gamma Rho Sorority $3,484
Sigma Lambda Upsilon Sorority $4,471
Social Entrepreneurship Club (NEW) $3,341
Student Alumni Association $11,980
Student Support Services Trio Ambassadors $1,198
Triathlon Club (NEW) $2,841

Vote Everywhere GSU (NEW) $2,870



SAFC Meeting Minutes
February 15, 2019

Page 3
Alpha Phi Omega $2,120
Big Brothers, Big Sisters $1,201
Circle K International $1,324
College Curls (NEW) $795
Fighting Forward $1,370
Lambda Theta Alpha Latin Sorority $5,005
Left at GSU, The (NEW) $1,270
Omega Phi Beta Sorority $1,820
Pads for Princesses $577
People for the End of Animal Cruelty & Exploitation (PEACE) $1,377
Phi Beta Sigma Fraternity $3,551
Real Models of GSU $355
Red Cross Club $2,405
Theta Nu Xi Multicultural Sorority $1,713
TRIO Student Support Services Atlanta (NEW) $1,220

The meeting adjourned at 4:10 pm.



Atlanta Campus Wide Allocations for Fiscal Year 2020

Approved February 15, 2019

Account FY2019 FY2020 FY2020
Page Name Final Original Final
Number Allocation Request Allocation

214 |Alpha Phi Omega $ 1930]% 10,320 $2,120
223 |Big Brothers, Big Sisters $ 1,000 | $ 3,000 $1,201
233 |Circle K International $ 16801 $ 2,550 $1,324
244 |College Curls (NEW) $ -1$ 795 $795
1 Crafting Leaders of Universities Today (CLOUT) (NEW) $ -1$ 16,100 $3,127
12 |Delta Sigma Theta Sorority $ -19% 5,500 $4,098
254 |Fighting Forward $ 1,370 | $ 1,375 $1,370
23 |Graduate Biomedical Professionals Association (NEW) $ -19% 2,098 $1,783
33 |Graduate Student Alliance $ -19% 7,604 $5,170
44  [Habitat for Humanity $ 1,731 $ 2,740 $2,740
57 |International Socialist Organization $ 26801 9% 4,850 $2,680
69 |lota Phi Theta Fraternity (NEW) $ -1$ 7,550 $3,484
263 [Lambda Theta Alpha Latin Sorority $ 6,680|$% 14,000 $5,005
80 |Lambda Theta Phi Latin Fraternity $ -19% 7,205 $3,941
275 |Lambda Upsilon Lambda Fraternity $ 4129 | $ 4,950 $0
287 |Left at GSU, The (NEW) $ -I'$s 4000 $1,270
94  |National Society of Collegiate Scholars, The $ 7951 % 650 $634
298 |Omega Phi Beta Sorority $ 1,820 | $ 7,250 $1,820
309 |Pads for Princesses $ 1,000 | $ 1,310 $577
105 |Panther Breakaway $ 11,0001% 11,300 $11,089
318 |People for the End of Animal Cruelty & Exploitation (PEACE) $ 1,680 | $ 2,000 $1,377
330 |Phi Beta Sigma Fraternity $ 41701 % 12,900 $3,551
116 |Quiet Storm Mentorship $ 3001 9% 5,000 $1,455
342 |Real Models of GSU $ 30015 500 $355
351 |Red Cross Club $ 2,658 | $ 5,000 $2,405
126 |Rialto Student Ambassadors $ 52721 $ 6,925 $5,773
361 |Saint Jude Collegiate Event $ 2500 | $ 2,500 $0
138 |Sigma Gamma Rho Sorority $ -19% 7,600 $3,484
148 |Sigma Lambda Upsilon Sorority $ 4,000] $ 8,050 $4,471
160 |Social Entrepreneurship Club (NEW) $ -19% 8,050 $3,341
170 |Student Alumni Association $ 10276]1$ 27,000 $11,980
181 |[Student Support Services Trio Ambassadors $ 1,200 | $ 1,200 $1,198
370 |Theta Nu Xi Multicultural Sorority $ 1,511 ] % 5,000 $1,713
191 |Triathlon Club (NEW) $ -19% 9,500 $2,841
381 |TRIO Student Support Services Atlanta (NEW) $ -1$ 16,300 $1,220
202 |Vote Everywhere GSU (NEW) $ -19 5,800 $2,870
GRAND TOTALS $ 69,682|% 238472 $102,265
Atlanta Campus Wide FY 2020 Allocation $102,265 $102,265
(Over)/Under Budget ($136,207) $0

Note: The following organizations were not funded due to late submission.
Lambda Upsilon Lambda Fraternity
Saint Jude Collegiate Event




	4735_001
	FY 2020 Atlanta Campus FINAL Approved 021519 Sorted 
	ATL Campus Wide FY2020




